



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO.252 OF 2026

Rehan Shabbir Qureshi

... Applicant

Versus

State of Maharashtra

... Respondent

NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE

Digitally signed
by NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Date:
2026.01.29
15:20:20
+0530

Mr.Ashrak Kozi a/w Mr.Ashish Saxena i/b Mr.Vipul Dushing, for the
Applicant.

Mr.Balraj Kulkarni, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 27th JANUARY, 2026

P.C.:

. Heard.

2. Issue notice to Respondent, returnable on 11th February

2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)